Lent, Holy Week, Easter 2023

Theme “Do this in memory of me.”

Parish Lenten Retreat with Fr. Paul Feela: “Do this is memory of me.”
Saturday, March 4, 9:00 AM-Noon
What is the THIS that we do?

Ash Wednesday, Wednesday, February 22
e Mass and distribution of ashes at 8:00 AM, 9:30 AM, 4:30 PM (livestreamed), and
6:30 PM. Collection for the White Bear Food Shelf.

Stations of the Cross, February 24-March 31
e Fridays at 5:00 PM
e Arecording is available on the parish website.

Reconciliation with multiple priests
e Saturday, March 25, 9:00-11:00 AM
e Thursday, March 30, 6:30-8:00 PM

Holy Thursday, April 6

e Morning Prayer, 8:00 AM

e Holy Thursday Mass, 7:00 PM, (livestreamed)

e Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament, 8:00-10:00 PM

Good Friday, April 7

e Morning Prayer, 8:00 AM

e Stations of the Cross, 3:00 PM

e Good Friday liturgy, 7:00 PM, (livestreamed)

Easter Vigil, 8:00 PM, April 8, (livestreamed)
Easter Sunday, April 9, 7:30 AM, 9:00 AM (livestreamed) and 11:00 AM

Small Group Lent Study
Lent and Holy Week: Bridges to Contemplative Living with Thomas Merton

Men’s Retreat with Dan Johnson and Nathan Schuster
Saturday, February 25, 8:00 AM — 1:00 PM

Series on Ignatian Prayer on Community Nights in Lent
Kohler Hall 6:30-8:00 PM

March 22 — The Examen

March 29 — Discernment

April 5 — Writing Our Own Faith Story

April 12 — Faith Sharing

Rice Bowl Collection for Catholic Relief Services
Rice Bowls available on Ash Wednesday and may be returned to church April 15/16.

Family Lenten Retreat

Friday, March 31, 6:00-9:00 PM and Saturday, April 1, 8:30-11:30 AM.
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